Statistical Summary

October 2025

Federal Order No. 6

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class |

Class Il
Class Il
Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class Il
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |

Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IlI Utilization
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

11/10/2025 3:05:46 PM

178,199,153
34,786,718
1,740,955
2,430,764

217,157,590

3.991555%
82.06%
7,005,084

1,049,710
4,735,086
410,569

6,195,365

0

45

58
463,288

463,391

9,014,270
160,671
266
6,048,384

15,223,591

239,039,937

8,477,655
177,392,998
759,038
1,633,442

188,263,133
2.359685%
6,073,004

4,735,086
492
20,740,512
14,206,430

39,682,520
10.517812%

1,637,391
103,888

1,741,279
3.815299%

4,479,715
338,403
2,923,811
568,308



Used To Produce/Other Uses

Statistical Summary

October 2025
Federal Order No. 6

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

11/10/2025 3:05:46 PM

1,042,768

9,353,005

6.489155%
239,039,937



