## Statistical Summary October 2025 Federal Order No. 6

Receipts:

eipts:		
Producer Milk		
Class I Class II		178,199,153
Class III		34,786,718
Class IV		1,740,955
Class IV		2,430,764
	Total Producer Milk	217,157,590
	Average Butterfat Test	3.991555%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	82.06%
	Daily Average Receipts	7,005,084
Other Source Milk		
Class I		1,049,710
Class II		4,735,086
Class IV		410,569
	Total Other Source Milk	6,195,365
Overage		
Class I		0
Class II		45
Class III		58
Class IV		463,288
	Total Overage	463,391
Opening Inventory		
Class I		9,014,270
Class II		160,671
Class III		266
Class IV		6,048,384
	Total Opening Inventory	15,223,591
	Total Receipts	239,039,937
zation:		
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		8,477,655
Route Disposition Class I		177,392,998
Shrinkage		759,038
Transfers and Diversions to N		1,633,442
	Total Class I Utilization	188,263,133
	Average Butterfat Test	2.359685%
	Daily Average Utilization	6,073,004
Class II Utilization  Nonfluid Used To Produce		4 705 000
Shrinkage		4,735,086
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		492
Used To Produce/Other Uses		20,740,512
osca for founce/offici oscs	Total Class II Hillington	14,206,430
	Total Class II Utilization	39,682,520
Class III Utilization	Average Butterfat Test	10.517812%
Transfers and Diversions to N	onpool Plants	1,637,391
Used To Produce/Other Uses		103,888
	Total Class III Utilization	1,741,279
	Average Butterfat Test	3.815299%
Class IV Utilization	•	
Inventory		4,479,715
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		338,403
Nontiula Usea 10 Fortity		,
Shrinkage		2,923,811

Statistical Summary October 2025 Federal Order No. 6 11/10/2025 3:05:46 PM

**Used To Produce/Other Uses** 

Total Class IV Utilization

9,353,005

Average Butterfat Test

6.489155%

1,042,768

**Total Utilization** 

239,039,937